the use of screen walls and landscaping. 

5. In no event shall a loading dock be closer than seventy-five (75) feet from a 
property line fronting upon a street.

6. Loading berths shall be required as follows:

a. Residential-Professional and service uses with over fifteen thousand 
(15,000) square feet floor area to be determined by the site plan Land 
Use AuthorityCity Council upon recommendation of the Planning 
Commission, but in no case less than two (2) loading berths.

b. The hours of loading and unloading, including trash removal, for any